GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2504
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013

ANTIHUMAN TRAFFICKING UNITS
Choudhry Smt. Shruti;Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of victims of human trafficking rescued by the Anti-Human Trafficking units in the country since its inception, State-wise;
and

(b) the amount of funds released and utilised so far for the said units, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a): As per data available for the period from June, 2011 to March, 2012, a total number of 4956 victims of human trafficking were
rescued by Anti Human Trafficking Units. The details are at Annexure-1.

(b): Ministry of Human Affairs has released funds to the tune of Rs. 8.717 crore in the year 2010-11 and Rs. 8.338 crore in the year
2011-12 for establishment of 115 and 110 AHTUs respectively. In the year 2010-11, all 115 Anti-Human Trafficking Units have been
made functional. In the year 2011-12, 50 AHTUs have been made functional. Details of funds released to the State Governments
during 2010-11 and 2011-12 are at Annexure-Il.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

